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FINAL TOPLINE 
APRIL 10-16, 2023 

TOTAL N=5,073 
 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES 
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER 
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS 
SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED. 

 
 

Sample size 
Margin of error at 95% 

confidence level 

U.S. adults 5,073 +/- 1.7 percentage points 

 
 

ASK ALL: 
FERTIL1  Have you or anyone you know personally ever used fertility treatments to try to have a 

baby or not? 
 

 Yes No 
No 

answer 

Apr 10-16, 2023 42 57 1 

June 19-July 2, 2018 33 67 1 

 
 
ASK ALL: 
FERTINSUR  Do you think that health insurance should cover the cost of fertility treatments? 

[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST]  

 
 

Apr 10-16,  
2023  
61 Yes, should cover fertility treatments 
14 No, should not cover fertility treatments 
25 Not sure [anchor] 

* No answer 
  

 
 
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a: 
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING [n=2,072]: 

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to…1 

     Something No Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem 
   28 28 27 15 2 17 20  

 

 
1 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.   


